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OFFENSE

QB	 12	 Wes Lunt (6-5, 225, Jr.)
	 7	 Chayce Crouch (6-4, 225, r-Fr.)

RB	 6	 Josh Ferguson (5-10, 195, Sr.) 
	 5	 Ke’Shawn Vaughn (5-10, 205, Fr.)
	 23	 Henry Enyenihi (5-11, 210, Jr.)
	
WR-X	 8	 Geronimo Allison (6-4, 195, Sr.)
	 9	 Sam Mays (6-3, 200, Fr.)
	 15	 Tyrin Stone-Davis (6-3, 195, Jr.)

WR-T	 16	 Marchie Murdock (6-1, 195, So.)
	 86	 Desmond Cain (5-11, 185, Fr.)
	 88	 Zach Grant (6-0, 195, Jr.)

WR-Z	 11	 Malik Turner (6-3, 205, So.)
	 4	 Dionte Taylor (6-0, 180, Jr.)
	
TE	 87	 Tyler White (6-5, 255, Jr.)
 - OR -	 89	 Andrew Davis (6-6, 235, Jr.)
	 39	 Nathan Echard (6-2, 230, So.)
	 80	 Ainslie Johnson (6-2, 225, Jr.)
	 30	 Jim Nudera (6-1, 240, Sr.)

LT	 57	 Austin Schmidt (6-6, 300, Jr.)
	 72	 Gabe Megginson (6-5, 300, Fr.)

LG	 55	 Chris Boles (6-4, 320, Sr.)
	 73	 Chris O’Connor (6-5, 300, Sr.)

C	 71 	 Joe Spencer (6-4, 300, Jr.)
	 53	 Nick Allegretti (6-4, 305, r-Fr.)
	 78	 Harry Black (6-5, 285, So.)
	
RG	 69	 Ted Karras (6-4, 310, Sr.)
	 74	 Connor Brennan (6-5, 295, Jr.)
	
RT	 67	 Christian DiLauro (6-5, 300, So.)
	 75	 Patrick Flavin (6-7, 300, Sr.)
	 66	 Jordan Fagan (6-6, 295, So.)

DEFENSE

DE	 17 	 Jihad Ward (6-6, 290, Sr.)
	 9	 Kenny Nelson (6-6, 250, Sr.)
	 85	 Brandon Roberts (6-3, 265, So.)

NT	 11	 Chunky Clements (6-3, 290, Jr.)
	 94 	 Tito Odenigbo (6-3, 280, r-Fr.)

DT	 16	 Rob Bain (6-3, 300, Jr.)
	 42	 Joe Fotu (6-3, 285, Sr.)

LEO	 91	 Dawuane Smoot (6-3, 270, Jr.)
	 6	 Carroll Phillips (6-3, 230, Jr.)
	 45	 Henry McGrew (6-3, 235, r-Fr.)

WLB	 43	 Mason Monheim (6-1, 235, Sr.)
	 22	 LaKeith Walls (6-2, 215, Jr.)
	 44	 Julian Jones (6-2, 215, Fr.)

MLB	 52	 T.J. Neal Jr. (6-1, 235, Jr.)
	 33	 Tre Watson (6-2, 240, r-Fr.)
	 10	 B.J. Bello (6-3, 225, Jr.)
	 35	 Sean White (6-0, 230, Sr.)
	
STAR	 5	 James Crawford (6-2, 215, So.)
 - OR -	 14	 Eric Finney (6-0, 220, Sr.)
	 26	 Cedric Doxy (6-2, 220, Jr.)

CB	 2	 V’Angelo Bentley (5-10, 190, Sr.)
	 24	 Darius Mosely (5-11, 190, Jr.)
	 23	 Davontay Kwaaning (5-11, 190, Sr.)
	 12	 Chris James (5-11, 185, r-Fr.)

SS	 3	 Taylor Barton (6-1, 215, Jr.)
	 7	 Caleb Day (6-1, 200, Jr.)
	 4 	 Darwyn Kelly (6-1, 210, So.)
	 30	 Julian Hylton (6-0, 195, r-Fr.)

FS	 20	 Clayton Fejedelem (6-1, 195, Sr.)
	 15	 Jevaris Little (6-0, 190, Jr.)	
	 8	 Dillan Cazley (5-10, 190, Jr.)

CB	 27	 Eaton Spence (6-0, 185, Sr.)
	 28 	 Jalen Dunlap (6-1, 185, So.)

SPECIAL TEAMS

K	 17 	 Taylor Zalewski (6-3, 220, Sr.)
 - OR -	 38	 David Reisner (6-0, 195, Jr.)

P	 13	 Ryan Frain (6-2, 220, Jr.)
	 38	 David Reisner (6-0, 195, Jr.)

SS	 54	 Zach Hirth (6-4, 220, Jr.)
LS	 56	 Michael Martin (6-4, 225, Jr.)
	
H	 13	 Ryan Frain (6-2, 220, Jr.)
 - AND -	 88	 Zach Grant (6-0, 195, Jr.)
	
KO	 17 	 Taylor Zalewski (6-3, 220, Sr.)
	 38	 David Reisner (6-0, 195, Jr.)

KR	 2	 V’Angelo Bentley (5-10, 190, Sr.)
	 7	 Caleb Day (6-1, 200, Jr.)
	 24	 Darius Mosely (5-11, 190, Jr.)

PR	 2	 V’Angelo Bentley (5-10, 190, Sr.)
	 24	 Darius Mosely (5-11, 190, Jr.)
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PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Sean Adesanya ������������������������������������������ah-de-SAN-ya
Nick Allegretti������������������������������������������� al-uh-GRET-ee
V’Angelo Bentley ������������������������������������� vee-AN-juh-low
Jack Broeker�������������������������������������������������������BRO-ker
Mike Dudek ������������������������������������������������������ DOO-deck
Nathan Echard ���������������������������������������������������ECK-erd
Henry Enyenihi�������������������������������������������en-YEN-ih-hee
Jordan Fagan������������������������������������������������������� FAY-gin
Clayton Fejedelem������������������������������������������ FEJ-uh-lem
Patrick Flavin������������������������������������������������������FLAH-vin
Joe Fotu��������������������������������������������������������������� FOE-too
Ainslie Johnson �������������������������������������������������� AINS-lee
Ted Karras����������������������������������������������������������CARE-us
Davontay Kwaaning������������������ duh-VAHN-tay  QUAN-ing
Jevaris Little ���������������������������������������������������juh-VAR-is
Jimmy Marchese����������������������������������������������mar-CASE
Max Marietti �������������������������������������������� mar-ee-EH-tee
Jamal Milan���������������������������������������������������������� mi-LAN
Jonathan Milazzo������������������������������������������ muh-LAH-zo
Alex Mussat������������������������������������������������������moo-SAHT
Jim Nudera ������������������������������������������������new-DARE-uh
Tito Odenigbo ������������������������������������������� oh-DEN-uh-bo
Mike Parisi�������������������������������������������������� puh-REE-SEE
Teko Powell����������������������������������������������������������� TEE-ko
Dawuane Smoot�������������������������������������������������duh-WON
Eaton Spence���������������������������������������� sounds like eaten
Tyrin Stone-Davis �������������������������������������������������� ty-RIN
Mike Svetina ��������������������������������������������������sve-TEE-na
Dionte Taylor��������������������������������������������������dee-ON-tay
Malik Turner������������������������������������������������������� ma-LEEK
Ke’Shawn Vaughn������������������������������������������KEY-shawn
Ikjot Wahi �������������������������������������������� ICK-jote WAH-hee
Jihad Ward�������������������������������������������������������� juh-HODD
Taylor Zalewski ������������������������������������������ zuh-LESS-key

Tom Brattan��������������������������������������������sounds like latin
Alex Golesh ������������������������������������������������������ GOAL-esh
Nathan Scheelhaase�����������������������������������SHEEL-house


